FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-20-1999



101093322

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY X/8/99
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	XX Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name American International F	Facsimile Products, Inc. Month Day Year 06 23 1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	At a constant of the constant
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5560 SW 107th Address (line 2) Beaverton	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 Oregon 97005
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (tine 1) 5560 SW 107th Address (tine 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 Oregon State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5560 SW 107th Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Beaverton City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64 Oregon State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5560 SW 107th Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Beaverton City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 Oregon State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5560 SW 107th Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Beaverton City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 Oregon State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5560 SW 107th Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Beaverton City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64 Dregon State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5560 SW 107th Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Beaverton City General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64 Dregon State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party Name CommercePath, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5560 SW 107th Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Beaverton City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 07-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 Oregon State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion OR

07/

01

Public but an reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Aspignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0852

FOR M	PTO-1618B
	I I O I O I O D
Frankers Con	20/00

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 06: 1-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (206) 622-8484	
Nam e	Valerie du Laney	
Address (line 1)	Miller, Nash, Wiener, Hager & Carlsen, LLP	
Address (line 2)	4400 Two Union Square	
Address (line 3)	601 Union Street	
Address (line 4)	Seattle, WA 98101-2352	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter ther the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	1,813,463	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amoun	End the total number of properties involved.	
Muthod o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: # 13-35/1	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	and Signature	
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.	
Valeri	e du Laney R dul 7.7. 99	
Ma me	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0853



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE. Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

Check the appropriate box below:

NONPROFIT CORPORATION

(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

For office use only

FILED

OCT 3 1 1997

329288-89 Registry Number:

Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

1) NAME OF CORPORATION PRIOR TO AMENDMENT	. America:	n Interna	tional I	Facsimil	e Produ	icts, Ind
2) STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBER (s) AND SET FORTI Article I is amended is CommercePath, Inc.	to read "Th	T IS AMENDED TO ne name o	READ. (Attach)	separate sheet corporat	if necessary.)	
THE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED ON: OC (If more than one amendment was adopted, identify the	ctober 22,					
BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORAT	TION ONLY		NONPRO	FIT CORPORA	TION ONLY	
CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT				т	
Shareholder action was required to adopt the am vote was as follows:	endment(s). The	approved	hip approval w by a sufficient			
Class or serves of shares outstanding Number of votes entitled to 1 votes ca FOR	St VOISS COST AGAINST	Members follows:	ibip approval w	e membership	o vote was as	
Common 100,000 100,000	000 -0-	Class(es) entitled to vote	Number of members entitled to vote	Number of votes entitled to be east	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST
Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s) was adopted by the board of direct shareholder action.	• •					
The corporation has not issued any shares of sto action was not required to adopt the amendment amendment(s) was adopted by the incorporators directors.	t(s). The					
EXECUTION Printed Name Roger A. Pukai	Signature	Th		Title	Secreta	ıry
Contact Name Gregg Mazzetti	/		PHONE NUMBE 5) 287-3			

FEES

e check for \$10 payer." "Corporation Diverson."

NOTE: Filing toos may be pr with VISA or ManterCard. The ould be quirmiled on a o sheet for your

CR113 (Rev. 6/96)

RECORDED: 07/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0854